
Ps Class No. Driver Car Model Rgn Run1.. Run2.. Run3.. Run4.. Run5.. Total

1T ss 108 Seelig, Robert 2021 Corvette NeOk 49.101 48.163 48.552+1 47.091 47.055 47.055

2 ss 8 Munsell, Bill 2021 Corvette Okla 55.087 49.246 50.083+1 48.908 48.179 48.179

3 ss 85 Alft, Mark 2016 Corvette Z06 Wich  DNF 52.877  DNF 50.064 50.774 50.064

1T ssl 85 Alft, Jean 2016 Corvette Z06 Wich 51.511 49.886 50.126 50.683+1 52.085 49.886

1T as 84 Green, David 2008 Corvette Z06 Wich 48.199 47.187 47.019 46.927 46.502 46.502

2 as 63 Wietharn, Frank 2007 Corvette Z06 Kan 50.791 49.040 48.436 47.999 47.851 47.851

3 as 37 Jordan, Bryan 2019 Porsche 718 Cayman NeOk  DNF 49.960 48.875+1 49.326+2 48.897 48.897

1T bs 7 Harrison, James 2021 Toyota GR Supra Wich 50.380 49.244 49.555 49.144 48.244 48.244

1T cs 191 Tefft Jr., Brian 2021 Mazda MX5 Kan 48.369 48.137 47.097+3 47.462+1 47.071 47.071

2T cs 91 Tefft Sr, Brian 2021 Mazda MX5 Kan 50.140+1 49.180  DNF 48.650 47.816+2 48.650

3 cs 66 Davis, James 2019 Mazda MX-5 Kan 59.714+1 50.398+1 51.789 49.534 50.057+3 49.534

4 cs 166 Davis, A.J. 2019 Mazda MX5 Kan  DNF  DNF 49.966 50.080 49.163+2 49.966

1T ds 163 Krauss, Samuel 2016 Ford Focus RS CKy 48.582 48.402 48.206 48.072 49.122 48.072

2T ds 63 Thompson, Timothy 2016 Ford Focus RS Wich 48.663 48.344 48.710 47.972+1 48.133 48.133

3T ds 11 Monroe, Jim 2013 Subaru BRZ Wich 50.256 49.581 49.443 48.900 49.050+3 48.900

4 ds 13 Smith, Zachary 2015 Subaru WRX Sti Wich 50.217 50.175 49.912 49.790 49.897 49.790

5 ds 70 Stockton, Jason 2019 Camaro 1LE Wich 54.823 52.094 51.509 51.677 51.418 51.418

6 ds 13K Mowrey, Kaen 2013 Scion FR-S — 60.993 56.418 55.757 54.868 53.794 53.794

7 ds 2 Mowrey, Casey 2013 Scion FR-S — 76.222 75.030+1 64.471  DNF 62.993+1 64.471

1T dsl 63 Thompson, Crisanne 2016 Ford Focus RS Wich  DNF 56.706 55.983 55.646 56.368+1 55.646

1T es 133 Rowland, Daniel 2003 Toyota MR2 Spyder KC 49.424 48.908+1 49.143 48.795 49.734+1 48.795

2T es 180 Rolfe, Pax 2000 Mazda Miata NeOk 50.980+1 49.712 49.368 49.202 49.515 49.202

3T es 16 Smith, Mason 2000 Mazda Miata Wich 50.655 49.526+2 49.408 49.240+1 49.922+1 49.408

4 es 199 Walton, Theresa 1999 Mazda Miata Sal 50.872 50.454+1 49.466 50.305+3 49.717 49.466

5 es 99 Seelig, Michelle 1999 Mazda Miata NeOk 52.983 51.346+1 50.176+1 50.343+1 49.997 49.997

6 es 33 Wright, Devin 2003 Toyota MR2 Sal 54.049 51.476 51.001+1 51.441+1 50.330+1 51.476

7 es 4 Entriken, Rocky 2000 Mazda Miata Sal 53.756 52.452 52.601+1  DNF 52.938 52.452

8 es 48 Brillhart, Henry 1999 Mazda Miata Wich 54.904  DNF 53.549+2 53.515 52.859 52.859

9 es 68 Grieve, David 1999 Mazda Miata Wich  DNF 55.215 68.267+1 54.187 53.717 53.717

1T esl 28 Brillhart, Sharon 2003 Toyota MR2 Wich 54.035+1 52.801 51.778 51.204 57.706 51.204

1T fs 192 Kinton, John 2019 Camaro SS 1LE NeOk 51.820 49.710+1 49.690 48.654 49.772 48.654

2 fs 92 Wright, Steve 2019 Camaro SS 1LE OzMt 49.439 48.979+2 48.737 48.948+1 49.134 48.737

1T gs 98 Potter, Tyler 2022 Mini Cooper SE Wich 50.887 50.374 49.830 49.297 58.091+1 49.297

1T hs 98 Williams, Ron 2021 Honda Civic Sport Kan 49.086 48.810 47.923 47.587 47.554+3 47.587

2T hs 197 Blume, Russell 2019 Honda Civic S Kan 49.165+1 49.604 48.973 48.379 49.044 48.379

3T hs 97 Blume, Laney 2019 Honda Civic S Kan 49.873 49.139 49.270 50.967+1 49.155+1 49.139

4 hs 196 Gill, Doug 2006 Honda Civic Si MidS 52.073+1 51.794+1 50.818 51.528 51.492 50.818

5 hs 24 Vu, Giang 2011 Honda Civic Si Wich 54.819 53.370+1 52.073 52.257+1 52.056+2 52.073

6 hs 96 Gill, Lori 2006 Honda Civic Si MidS 55.939 54.188 54.180 53.273 52.763 52.763

7 hs 25 Ast, Rick 1992 Mercury Capri Wich 64.248 61.544 61.341 59.875 61.338 59.875

1T ssc 98 Green, James 2015 Subaru BRZ Neb 48.801+1 48.071 47.658 47.941 47.841 47.658

1T sscl 98 Haynes, Marcia 2015 Subaru BRZ Wich 51.740+1 50.913 50.949 49.914 50.312 49.914

1T str 57 Unruh, Allan 2003 BMW Z4 3.0 Wich 51.706 50.913 50.955 50.701  DNS 50.701

2 str 66 Burnham, Bill 1995 Mazda Miata Ark 54.465 53.560+1 53.199 52.931 52.306 52.306

1T sts 74 Plourde, Ryan 1992 Mazda Miata Wich 50.806 50.390 49.583 52.187+1 50.532 49.583

2 sts 15 Thomas, Brandon 1991 Mazda Miata Wich 51.288 49.868 49.866+1 49.466+1 50.091 49.868

Solo Performance Specialties/R&S Racing Midwest Division Solo Series
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Wichita Region -- Road Yoder Solo Site -- Yoder, Ks.

Final Results



1T stsl 92 Thompson, Kathrine 1992 Mazda MIata Blue 94.107 78.660 70.600 64.816 63.687 63.687

1T cams 31 Cook, Chase 2003 Corvette Z06 Kan 49.822 48.856 48.814 47.453 47.877+1 47.453

2T cams 39 Moses, Lonnie 2002 Corvette Wich 49.171 48.556 47.750 48.398 47.605 47.605

3T cams 94 Roberts, Guy 1994 Dodge Viper RT/10 Wich 57.357 49.646+1 49.085 49.382+1 49.390 49.085

4 cams 177 Puls, Randy 1999 Corvette FRC Wich 51.772+1 51.026 50.616 50.380 49.820 49.820

5 cams 26 Patton, Gavin 2007 Corvette Wich 53.950 51.330 51.346+1 51.278+1 51.240 51.240

6 cams 248 Alvis, Glen 1989 Corvette Wich 53.010+1 52.494 51.692 51.467 51.617+1 51.467

7 cams 77 Puls, Susan 1999 Corvette FRC Wich 55.890 54.646 54.257+1 54.437 55.931+1 54.437

8 cams 5 Monroe, John 1994 Corvette Wich 59.410 57.686+1 57.663 55.951 56.117+3 55.951

1T camc 8 Stowers, Ken 2019  Mustang NeOk 61.479+1 53.229 52.101 52.483+1 51.766 51.766

1T camt 89 Dowers, Rick 1989 Camaro IROC Wich 54.799 53.569 54.656 53.575 53.663 53.569

2 camt 2 Clapp, Robert 2002 Pontiac Firebird Wich 57.337 57.188 56.095 57.126 55.165 55.165

1T xs-a 58 Grier, Brett 2016 Ford Fiesta Wich 51.178  DNF 49.784 48.721+1 49.255 49.255

2 xs-a 89 Edmondson, Kent 1989 BMW E30 KC 49.502  DNF  DNF  DNF 51.116 49.502

3 xs-a 44 Stuart, Jim          Chevrolet C10 Okla 73.674 62.329 58.782 54.991+1 55.542 55.542

1T ssm 23 Sherrod, Steve 1999 Mazda Miata Wich 50.686 48.860 48.862  DNF 48.849 48.849

1T sm 57 Blunck, Adam 2004 Subaru Impreza WRX Wich 49.193 47.894 48.064+1 47.433 48.027 47.433

1T cp 34 Martinez, Art 1982 Pontiac MSE TA Wich 50.531 49.860 51.756+3 48.592 49.362 48.592

2 cp 134 Hermans, Albert 1982 Pontiac MSE TA KC 53.451+2 49.378 48.096+2 47.242+1 47.398+1 49.242

1T km 84 Stowers, James 2011 Biesse Shark NeOk 48.553+1 47.401 48.114 46.124 45.827 45.827



Ps Class No. Driver Car Model Rgn Run1.. Run2.. Run3.. Run4.. Run5.. Total

1T ss 108 Seelig, Robert 2021 Corvette NeOk 52.195 51.435 50.767 51.065 50.836+1 50.767

2 ss 8 Munsell, Bill 2021 Corvette Okla 53.713 52.487 52.046 51.597 52.247 51.597

3 ss 85 Alft, Mark 2016 Corvette Z06 Wich 53.885 54.542 54.167+1 54.615 54.257 53.885

1 ssl 85 Alft, Jean 2016 Corvette Z06 Wich 63.501 57.284+1 57.352 56.427 55.378 55.378

1T as 84 Green, David 2008 Corvette Z06 Wich 53.091+1 51.475 51.312 51.175 50.868 50.868

2 as 63 Wietharn, Frank 2007 Corvette Z06 Kan 54.904 53.312 52.084 52.547 52.354 52.084

3 as 37 Jordan, Bryan 2019 Porsche 718 Cayman NeOk 53.980 53.740 52.411 53.070 54.693+1 52.411

1 bs 7 Harrison, James 2021 Toyota GR Supra Wich 53.726 53.919 53.596 53.900 53.420 53.420

1T cs 191 Tefft Jr., Brian 2021 Mazda MX5 Kan 51.434+1 51.238+1 51.204 51.165 51.527 51.165

2T cs 91 Tefft Sr, Brian 2021 Mazda MX5 Kan 54.860 54.038 52.667 52.977+2 53.660 52.667

3 cs 166 Davis, A.J. 2019 Mazda MX5 Kan 55.232 54.111 57.134+1 56.240 53.927 53.927

1T ds 163 Krauss, Samuel 2016 Ford Focus RS CKy 52.708+3 52.758 52.572 52.436 52.661+2 52.436

2T ds 63 Thompson, Timothy 2016 Ford Focus RS Wich 53.538 53.312 52.750 52.774 52.651 52.651

3T ds 11 Monroe, Jim 2013 Subaru BRZ Wich 55.410 53.758+1 53.173 53.008 53.101 53.008

4 ds 13 Smith, Zachary 2015 Subaru WRX Sti Wich 56.264 54.471 53.982+1 53.597 53.320 53.320

1 dsl 63 Thompson, Crisanne 2016 Ford Focus RS Wich 68.544 63.603 62.660 61.133 60.023 60.023

1T es 133 Rowland, Daniel 2003 Toyota MR2 Spyder KC 53.501 53.177 54.101+1 53.552 52.829 52.829

2T es 180 Rolfe, Pax 2000 Mazda Miata NeOk 55.716 53.669 53.290 53.839+1 53.152+1 53.290

3T es 16 Smith, Mason 2000 Mazda Miata Wich 55.987 54.059 54.938 55.047+1 54.703+1 54.059

4 es 199 Walton, Theresa 1999 Mazda Miata Sal 55.298 55.051 53.815+2 54.799 54.379 54.379

5 es 33 Wright, Devin 2003 Toyota MR2 Sal 56.693 54.789+2 54.041+1 54.579+1 54.669 54.669

6 es 99 Seelig, Michelle 1999 Mazda Miata NeOk 57.025+1 61.111 56.185+1 55.551 55.452 55.452

7 es 48 Brillhart, Henry 1999 Mazda Miata Wich 58.964 58.713 57.335 56.850 56.079 56.079

8 es 4 Entriken Rocky 2000 Mazda Miata Sal 59.057 58.681 58.096 57.782 57.445 57.445

9 es 68 Grieve, David 1999 Mazda Miata Wich  DNF 61.091 61.203 59.798 58.806 58.806

1 esl 28 Brillhart, Sharon 2003 Toyota MR2 Wich 58.104 56.330 54.998 54.395 55.383 54.395

1T fs 92 Wright, Steve 2019 Camaro SS 1LE OzMt 53.102 52.990+1 52.562 53.492 52.816 52.562

2 fs 192 Kinton, John 2019 Camaro SS 1LE NeOk 55.110 53.120 53.567 52.730+1 53.207 53.120

3 fs 12 Thomas, Elliot 2016 Camaro SS —  DNF  DNF 64.600  DNF 63.758 63.758

1 gs 98 Potter, Tyler 2022 Mini Cooper SE Wich 55.219 55.196 54.238 54.044+1 54.598 54.238

1T hs 98 Williams, Ron 2021 Honda Civic Sport Kan 52.826 52.277+1 52.058 51.894+1 52.393 52.058

2T hs 197 Blume, Russell 2019 Honda Civic S Kan 54.295+1 53.965+1 53.516 55.489+2 54.061+1 53.516

3T hs 97 Blume, Laney 2019 Honda Civic S Kan 53.909 54.517+2 54.105 55.166 53.554 53.554

4 hs 196 Gill, Doug 2006 Honda Civic Si MidS 56.579 56.089 56.387 55.770 55.584 55.584

5 hs 24 Vu, Giang 2011 Honda Civic Si Wich 57.370+1 56.030 57.521 57.752 57.059+1 56.030

6 hs 96 Gill, Lori 2006 Honda Civic Si MidS 60.109 58.834+1 58.782 58.206 57.566 57.566

7 hs 8 Herrick, Don 2015 Ford Fiesta ST Wich 112.000 61.825 60.242 59.367 59.082 59.082

1T ssc 56 Ostmeyer, Ryan 2015 Scion FR-S Wich 7.000 52.815 52.877 52.402 52.497 52.402

1 str 77 Lynn, Jacob 2006 Mazda Miata Wich 55.470 54.102+1 54.425+1 54.270 54.525+1 54.270

2T str 57 Unruh, Allan 2003 BMW Z4 3.0 Wich 58.747 57.867 56.626 55.247 55.311 55.247

3 str 66 Burnham, Bill 1995 Mazda Miata ArKan 58.833 57.465 56.530 55.982 55.682 55.682

1T sts 15 Thomas, Brandon 1991 Mazda Miata Wich 54.368 54.646 53.739 53.081 52.854 52.854

2 sts 74 Plourde, Ryan 1992 Mazda Miata Wich 54.106 53.615 54.093 53.728 56.985+1 53.615

1T cams 39 Moses, Lonnie 2002 Corvette Wich 54.192+1 52.854 51.928 51.515 51.674 51.515

2T cams 31 Cook, Chase 2003 Corvette Z06 Kan 54.253 52.469+1 52.667 52.371 52.005+1 52.371

3T cams 94 Roberts, Guy 1994 Dodge Viper RT/10 Wich 54.559 55.027 53.791 53.392 53.780 53.392

Solo Performance Specialties/R&S Racing Midwest Division Solo Series

Round #2 -- Sunday 5-1-2022

Wichita Region -- Road Yoder Solo Site -- Yoder, Ks.

Final Results



4 cams 177 Puls, Randy 1999 Corvette FRC Wich 56.760 55.626 55.193 56.189 55.340 55.193

5 cams 26 Patton, Gavin 2007 Corvette Wich 61.173 56.821 55.981 55.720 55.401 55.401

6 cams 248 Alvis, Glen 1989 Corvette Wich 57.051 56.546  DNF 56.727 56.984 56.546

7 cams 77 Puls, Susan 1999 Corvette FRC Wich 61.720  DNF 59.192 60.317 59.518 59.192

8 cams 5 Monroe, John 1994 Corvette Wich 66.315 64.662 62.798 62.065 62.021 62.021

1T camc 8 Stowers, Ken 2019 Mustang NeOk 55.530 54.419 53.611 53.849+1 55.474 53.611

2 camc 17 Swartz, Steve 2004 Pontiac GTO Wich 62.267 59.868 59.065 59.309  DNF 59.065

1T camt 2 Clapp, Robert 2002 Pontiac Firebird Wich 61.090 60.383 62.324  DNS  DNS 60.383

1T xs-a 58 Grier, Brett 2016 Ford Fiesta Wich 56.168 53.836 54.104 54.192 53.515 53.515

2 xs-a 89 Edmondson, Kent 1989 BMW E30 KC 7.000 54.600 53.657  DNF 54.826+1 53.657

3 xs-a 44 Stuart, Jim          Chevrolet C10 Okla  DNF  DNF 61.446 59.566 58.975 58.975

1 ssm 23 Sherrod, Steve 1999 Mazda MX5 Wich 56.327 53.415 53.620 53.304 53.532 53.304

1 sm 57 Blunck, Adam 2004 Subaru Impreza WRX Wich 53.139 52.284+1 52.596+1 53.489 52.755 52.755

1 cp 134 Hermans, Albert 1982 Pontiac MSE TA KC 61.264 51.446+1 51.653 51.096+1 51.025+2 51.653

2T cp 34 Martinez, Art 1982 Pontiac MSE TA Wich 53.677 52.948 52.465 52.099 52.113 52.099

1 ep 74 Kimble, Zack 1993 Volkswagen Corrado SLC Wich 66.826 58.652 57.454 56.115 56.029 56.029

1 fp 236 Rodgers, Grant 2007 Nissan 350Z Nismo Atl  DNF 56.061+1 57.311+1  DNS  DNS 58.061

1 km 84 Stowers, James 2011 Biesse Shark NeOk 51.477 52.324 53.099+1 50.600 49.768 49.768



Ps Class No. Driver Saturday Sunday Total Ps Class No. Driver Saturday Sunday Total

1T ss 108 Seelig, Robert 47.055 50.767 97.822 1T ssc 98 Green, James 47.658  DNS 47.658

2 ss 8 Munsell, Bill 48.179 51.597 99.776 2 ssc 56 Ostmeyer, Ryan  DNS 52.402 52.402

3 ss 85 Alft, Mark 50.064 53.885 103.949 1T sscl 98 Haynes, Marcia 49.914  DNS 49.914

1T ssl 85 Alft, Jean 49.886 55.378 105.264 1T sts 15 Thomas, Brandon 49.868 52.854 102.722

1T as 84 Green, David 46.502 50.868 97.370 2 sts 74 Plourde, Ryan 49.583 53.615 103.198

2 as 63 Wietharn, Frank 47.851 52.084 99.935 1T stsl 92 Thompson, Kathrine 63.687  DNS 63.687

3 as 37 Jordan, Bryan 48.897 52.411 101.308 1T str 57 Unruh, Allan 50.701 55.247 105.948

1T bs 7 Harrison, James 48.244 53.420 101.664 2 str 66 Burnham, Bill 52.306 55.682 107.988

1T cs 191 Tefft Jr., Brian 47.071 51.165 98.236 3 str 77 Lynn, Jacob  DNS 54.270 54.270

2T cs 91 Tefft Sr, Brian 48.650 52.667 101.317 1T cams 39 Moses, Lonnie 47.605 51.515 99.120

3 cs 166 Davis, A.J. 49.966 53.927 103.893 2T cams 31 Cook, Chase 47.453 52.371 99.824

4 cs 66 Davis, James 49.534  DNS 49.534 3T cams 94 Roberts, Guy 49.085 53.392 102.477

1T ds 163 Krauss, Samuel 48.072 52.436 100.508 4 cams 177 Puls, Randy 49.820 55.193 105.013

2T ds 63 Thompson, Timothy 48.133 52.651 100.784 5 cams 26 Patton, Gavin 51.240 55.401 106.641

3T ds 11 Monroe, Jim 48.900 53.008 101.908 6 cams 248 Alvis, Glen 51.467 56.546 108.013

4 ds 13 Smith, Zachary 49.790 53.320 103.110 7 cams 77 Puls, Susan 54.437 59.192 113.629

7 ds 70 Stockton, Jason 51.418  DNS 51.418 8 cams 5 Monroe, John 55.951 62.021 117.972

6 ds 13K Mowrey, Kaen 53.794  DNS 53.794 1T camc 8 Stowers, Ken 51.766 53.611 105.377

5 ds 2 Mowrey, Casey 64.471  DNS 64.471 2 camc 17 Swartz, Steve  DNS 59.065 59.065

1T dsl 63 Thompson, Crisanne 55.646 60.023 115.669 1T camt 2 Clapp, Robert 55.165 60.383 115.548

1T es 133 Rowland, Daniel 48.795 52.829 101.624 2 camt 89 Dowers, Rick 53.569  DNS 53.569

2T es 180 Rolfe, Pax 49.202 53.29 102.492 1T xs-a 58 Grier, Brett 49.255 53.515 102.770

3T es 16 Smith, Mason 49.408 54.059 103.467 2 xs-a 89 Edmondson, Kent 49.502 53.657 103.159

4 es 199 Walton, Theresa 49.466 54.379 103.845 3 xs-a 44 Stuart, Jim 55.542 58.975 114.517

5 es 99 Seelig, Michelle 49.997 55.452 105.449 1T ssm 23 Sherrod, Steve 48.849 53.304 102.153

6 es 33 Wright, Devin 51.476 54.669 106.145 1T sm 57 Blunck, Adam 47.433 52.755 100.188

7 es 48 Brillhart, Henry 52.859 56.079 108.938 1T cp 34 Martinez, Art 48.592 52.099 100.691

8 es 4 Entriken Rocky 52.452 57.445 109.897 2 cp 134 Hermans, Albert 49.242 51.653 100.895

9 es 68 Grieve, David 53.717 58.806 112.523 1T ep 74 Kimble, Zack  DNS 56.029 56.029

1T esl 28 Brillhart, Sharon 51.204 54.395 105.599 1T fp 236 Rodgers, Grant  DNS 58.061 58.061

1T fs 92 Wright, Steve 48.737 52.562 101.299 1T km 84 Stowers, James 45.827 49.768 95.595

2 fs 192 Kinton, John 48.654 53.12 101.774

3 fs 12 Thomas, Elliot  DNS 63.758 63.758

1T gs 98 Potter, Tyler 49.297 54.238 103.535

1T hs 98 Williams, Ron 47.587 52.058 99.645

2T hs 197 Blume, Russell 48.379 53.516 101.895

3T hs 97 Blume, Laney 49.139 53.554 102.693

4 hs 196 Gill, Doug 50.818 55.584 106.402

5 hs 24 Vu, Giang 52.073 56.03 108.103

6 hs 96 Gill, Lori 52.763 57.566 110.329

7 hs 8 Herrick, Don  DNS 59.082 59.082

8 hs 25 Ast, Rick 59.875  DNS 59.875

Solo Performance Specialties/R&S Racing Midwest Division Solo Series
Rounds #1 & 2 -- April 30-May 1, 2022

Wichita Region -- Road Yoder Solo Site -- Yoder, Ks.
Combined Results



Ps Class No. Driver Pax D1 Pax D2 Time Factor PAX Ps Class No. Driver Pax D1 Pax D2 Time Factor PAX
1 hs 98 R Williams 37.403 40.917 99.645 *0.786 78.321 38 camc 8 K. Stowers 42.396 43.907 105.377 *0.819 86.303

2 cs 191 B. Tefft Jr 38.127 41.443 98.236 *0.810 79.571 39 xs-a 58 B. Grier 41.472 45.059 102.770 *0.842 86.532

3 as 84 D. Green 38.178 41.762 97.370 *0.821 79.940 40 ssl 85 J. Alft 41.056 45.576 105.264 *0.823 86.632

4 hs 197 R. Blume 38.025 42.063 101.895 *0.786 80.089 41 hs 96 L. Gill 41.471 45.246 110.329 *0.786 86.718

5 es 133 D. Rowland 38.645 41.840 101.624 *0.792 80.486 42 xs-a 89 K. Edmondson 41.680 45.179 103.159 *0.842 86.859

6 hs 97 L. Blume 38.623 42.093 102.693 *0.786 80.716 43 sm 57 A. Blunck 41.171 45.791 100.188 *0.868 86.963

7 ds 163 S. Krauss 38.794 42.315 100.508 *0.807 81.109 44 es 4 R. Entriken 41.542 45.496 109.897 *0.792 87.038

8 es 180 P. Rolfe 38.968 42.205 102.492 *0.792 81.173 45 str 57 A. Unruh 41.980 45.744 105.948 *0.828 87.724

9 ss 108 R. Seelig 39.055 42.136 97.822 *0.830 81.192 46 cams 177 R. Puls 41.749 46.251 105.013 *0.838 88.000

10 ds 63 T. Thompson 38.843 42.489 100.784 *0.807 81.332 47 km 84 J. Stowers 42.664 46.334 95.595 *0.931 88.998

11 es 16 M. Smith 39.131 42.814 103.467 *0.792 81.945 48 es 68 D. Grieve 42.543 46.574 112.523 *0.792 89.118

12 as 63 F. Wietharn 39.285 42.761 99.935 *0.821 82.046 49 cams 26 G. Patton 42.939 46.426 106.641 *0.838 89.365

13 cs 91 B. Tefft Sr 39.406 42.660 101.317 *0.810 82.066 50 str 66 B. Burnham 43.309 46.104 107.988 *0.828 89.414

14 gs 98 T. Potter 39.141 43.065 103.535 *0.794 82.206 51 ssm 23 S. Sherrod 43.133 47.067 102.153 *0.883 90.201

15 ds 11 J. Monroe 39.462 42.777 101.908 *0.807 82.239 52 cams 248 G. Alvis 43.129 47.385 108.013 *0.838 90.514

16 es 199 T. Walton 39.177 43.068 103.845 *0.792 82.245 53 dsl 63 C. Thompson 44.906 48.438 115.669 *0.807 93.344

17 fs 92 S. Wright 39.671 42.785 101.299 *0.814 82.457 54 camt 2 R. Clapp 45.014 49.272 115.548 *0.816 94.287

18 ss 8 B. Munsell 39.988 42.825 99.776 *0.830 82.814 55 cams 77 S. Puls 45.618 49.602 113.629 *0.838 95.221

19 fs 192 J. Kinton 39.604 43.239 101.774 *0.814 82.844 56 xs-a 44 J. Stuart 46.766 49.656 114.517 *0.842 96.423

20 cams 39 L. Moses 39.893 43.169 99.120 *0.838 83.062 57 cams 5 J. Monroe 46.886 51.973 117.972 *0.838 98.860

21 bs 7 J. Harrison 39.463 43.697 101.664 *0.818 83.161

22 as 37 B. Jordan 40.144 43.029 101.308 *0.821 83.173 58 ssc 98 J. Green 38.698 47.658 *0.812 38.698

23 ds 13 Z. Smith 40.180 43.029 103.110 *0.807 83.209 59 cs 66 J. Davis 40.122 49.534 *0.810 40.122

24 sts 15 B. Thomas 40.542 42.970 102.722 *0.813 83.513 60 sscl 98 M. Haynes 40.530 49.914 *0.812 40.530

25 es 99 M. Seelig 39.597 43.918 105.449 *0.792 83.515 61 ds 70 J. Stockton 41.494 51.418 *0.807 41.494

26 hs 196 D. Gill 39.943 43.689 106.402 *0.786 83.632 62 ssc 56 R. Ostmeyer 42.550 52.402 *0.812 42.550

27 esl 28 S. Brillhart 40.553 43.080 105.599 *0.792 83.634 63 ds 13K K. Mowrey 43.411 53.794 *0.807 43.411

28 cams 31 C. Cook 39.765 43.886 99.824 *0.838 83.652 64 camt 89 R. Dowers 43.712 53.569 *0.816 43.712

29 sts 74 R. Plourde 40.311 43.589 103.198 *0.813 83.900 65 str 77 J. Lynn 44.935 54.270 *0.828 44.935

30 es 33 D. Wright 40.769 43.297 106.145 *0.792 84.066 66 hs 8 D. Herrick 46.438 59.082 *0.786 46.438

31 cs 166 AJ Davis 40.472 43.680 103.893 *0.810 84.153 67 hs 25 R. Ast 47.061 59.875 *0.786 47.061

32 hs 24 G. Vu 40.929 44.039 108.103 *0.786 84.969 68 ep 74 Z. Kimble 47.624 56.029 *0.850 47.624

33 cams 94 G. Roberts 41.133 44.742 102.477 *0.838 85.875 69 camc 17 S. Swartz 48.374 59.065 *0.819 48.374

34 cp 34 A. Martinez 41.497 44.492 100.691 *0.854 85.990 70 fp 236 G. Rodgers 50.745 58.061 *0.874 50.745

35 cp 134 A. Hermans 42.052 44.111 100.895 *0.854 86.164 71 stsl 92 K. Thompson 51.650 63.687 *0.811 51.650

36 ss 85 M. Alft 41.553 44.724 103.949 *0.830 86.277 72 fs 12 E. Thomas 51.899 63.758 *0.814 51.899

37 es 48 H. Brillhart 41.864 44.414 108.938 *0.792 86.278 73 ds 2 C. Mowrey 52.028 64.471 *0.807 52.028

One-Day Drivers

Solo Performance Specialties/R&S Racing Midwest Division Solo Series

Rounds #1 & 2 -- April 30-May 1, 2022

Wichita Region -- Road Yoder Solo Site -- Yoder KS

PAX Results
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